
KARMAVEER SHANKARRAO KALE SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. 
AT. GAUTAMNAGAR, POST. KOLPEWADI, TAL. KOARGAON, DIST. AHMEDNAGAR 

 

Phone: (02423) 261210 to 261215. 
E-mail: kskssk1953@gmail.com Website: http://eprocurement.synise.com 

 
 
 

- ‘E’ TENDER NOTICE FOR CIVIL WORK - 
 

Online ‘E’ Tender Percentage Rate Tenders in two separate parts (Part No. 1 containing the profile / 
registration and all other relevant details of the Civil Contractor and Part No. 2 containing the tender 
offer of the Civil Contractor), are invited for the following Civil Works of the Karkhana, from reputed 
and experienced appropriate Government Registered Contractors, who have carried out two similar 
projects of similar magnitude in the last five years.  
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work Cost put to 
Tender Rs. 

Time limit 
for 

completion 
(Including 
Monsoon) 

EMD 
(D.D./RTGS 

only) Rs. 

Class of 
Registration 
of Contractor 

Tender Cost 
(Non-

refundable) 
Rs. 

1) Construction of 
‘B’ Type Staff 
Quarter G + 2 
Floor. 

 
1,71,78,000/- 

 
12 Months 

 
1,50,000/- 

 
Class III and 

Above 

 
5,000/- 

+ 18% GST 

2) Construction of 
Retaining 
Compound 
Wall (old main 
gate to ‘B’ Type 
Staff Quarter). 

 
 

1,88,80,100/- 

 
 

4 Months 

 
 

1,50,000/- 

 
 

Class III and 
Above 

 
 

5,000/- 
+ 18% GST 

3) Construction of 
Retaining 
Compound 
Wall (Old Post 
Office to 
Society). 

 
1,88,80,100/- 

 
4 Months 

 
1,50,000/- 

 

 
Class III and 

Above 

 
 

5,000/- 
+ 18% GST 

 

� DATE AND LOCATION OF PREBID 
MEETING 

: Karmaveer Shankarrao Kale S.S.K. Ltd.,  
At. Gautamnagar, Post. Kolpewadi,  
Tal. Kopargaon, Dist. Ahmednagar 
PIN: 423602 on 09/09/2024 at 11.00 a.m. 
 

� DATE & PROCEDURE FOR OBTAINING BID 
DOCUMENTS 

: Bidders can download the ‘E’ Tenders through 
e-portal- http://eprocurement.synise.com 
After registration & payment of tender fees 
online ‘E’ Tenders will be available from  
24/08/2024 @ 11.00 a.m. to 07/09/2024  
@ 17.00 p.m.  
 

� EMD : Nationalized Bank D.D. or RTGS in favour of- 
“Karmaveer Shankarrao Kale S.S.K. Ltd.”, 
Payable at Gautamnagar, Post. Kolpewadi. 
Tender submitted without EMD will be rejected. 
 

� BANK DETAILS. : Bank Name- State Bank of India, 
Branch- Kopargaon, Dist- Ahmednagar. 
Account No. 00000011388861296, 
IFSC Code : SBIN0000414,  
MICR Code : 423002810 

� LETTER OF INTEREST :  Eligible Contractors are required to send to the 
Sugar Factory their letter of interest with 
credentials, after approval of said credentials 
registration for tender will be further processed.   
 

� LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION OF OFFERS : 12/09/2024 up to 17.00 p.m.  
Hard Copy at the Karkhana Office, 
Gautamnagar, Kolpewadi  
& Online on Portal.  

 

 The Management reserves the right to issue Tenders, accept or reject any or all the tenders 
without assigning any reason. 

 
 

(S. S. KOLHE) 
I/c. MANAGING DIRECTOR 

(ASHUTOSH A. KALE) 
MLA & CHAIRMAN 

 


